## **Zimbabwe Fees**

Monday 8 April 2024 to Sunday 14 April 2024\*\*





lergraduate Qualifications	ZWL	USD
New student regisration fee (once-off payment)	2,695,000	70
Semester support fee	1,155,000	30
Professional development fee	1,925,000	50
Module fee - Learning Pathway 1: Virtual Flexi	5,775,000	150
English Proficiency Test	1,540,000	40
tgraduate Qualifications	ZWL	USD
Application fee (IMM Graduate School graduates)	770,000	20
Application fee: (non-IMM Graduate School graduates)	1,155,000	30
New student registration fee (once-off payment)	2,695,000	70
Semester registration fee	1,155,000	30
Professional Development fee	1,925,000	50
Module fee (excluding below)	9,240,000	240
- Applied Marketing Project	13,860,000	360
- Advanced Marketing Applications Report	13,860,000	360
- Advanced Marketing Research Report		440
- Advanced Supply Chain Research Report	16,940,000	
Supplementary fee for the resubmission of AMAR401H, AMRR402H and ASCR402H	16,940,000	440
Supplementary lee for the resubmission of AlviAn401n, Alvinn402n and ASCR402n	2,695,000	70
hil in Marketing	ZWL	USD
Application fee: (IMM Graduate School graduates)	1,925,000	50
Application fee (non-IMM Graduate School graduates)	3,850,000	100
Pre-registration induction course	11,165,000	290
MPhil Semester 1	20,790,000	540
MPhil Semester 2	20,790,000	540
MPhil Semester 3	20,790,000	540
tures and Tutorials	ZWL	USD
Tutorial application fee	770,000	20
Stellenbosch Daytime	N/A	N/A
	,	,
Parktown Daytime	N/A	N/A
•	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
Parktown Daytime Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening	N/A N/A 3,850,000	N/A N/A 100
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening	N/A 3,850,000	N/A 100
Student Support Centres Daytime	N/A 3,850,000 ZWL	N/A 100 USD
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  iitional Fees Payable Archive record retrieval	N/A 3,850,000 ZWL 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 385,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 385,000 1,540,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  itional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  itional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  itional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 40 30 10 370
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee Private invigilation administration fee	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee Private invigilation administration fee Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card  Result Appeal - RA (per module)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 385,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 10
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card  Result Appeal - RA (per module)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 385,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  itional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card  Result Appeal - RA (per module)  Scribe cost (per module)	N/A 3,850,000 <b>ZWL</b> 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 385,000 770,000 1,155,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 30
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  itional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module)  Copy of academic record  Credit transfer application fee  Credit Transfer fee (per module)  English Proficiency Test  Late registration - additional fee per module  Marking fee per assignment (if not registered)  Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee  Private invigilation administration fee  Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee  Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas  Reprint of student card  Result Appeal - RA (per module)  Scribe cost (per module)  Script viewing after Result Appeal	N/A 3,850,000  ZWL  770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 385,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 30 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee Private invigilation administration fee Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas Reprint of student card Result Appeal - RA (per module) Scribe cost (per module) Script viewing after Result Appeal Supplementary examination fee Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy	N/A 3,850,000  ZWL 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  Iitional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee Private invigilation administration fee Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas Reprint of student card Result Appeal - RA (per module) Scribe cost (per module) Script viewing after Result Appeal Supplementary examination fee Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy	N/A 3,850,000  ZWL 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000 270,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 2WL	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 20
Student Support Centres Daytime Virtual Evening  litional Fees Payable  Archive record retrieval  Assessment Feedback Report (per module) Copy of academic record Credit transfer application fee Credit Transfer fee (per module) English Proficiency Test Late registration - additional fee per module Marking fee per assignment (if not registered) Portfolio of Evidence (PoE) Assessment fee Private invigilation administration fee Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) application fee Reprint of Certificates / Diplomas Reprint of student card Result Appeal - RA (per module) Scribe cost (per module) Script viewing after Result Appeal Supplementary examination fee Supplementary fee for resubmission of undergraduate projects, reports and academic literacy	N/A 3,850,000  ZWL 770,000 1,155,000 385,000 1,540,000 1,540,000 1,155,000 385,000 14,245,000 4,235,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 1,155,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000 770,000	N/A 100 USD 20 30 10 40 40 30 10 370 110 20 20 10 20 20 20 20 20